
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5792
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2001
PENDING PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether i t i s a fact that Railways are not providing any information to the concern States about the latest position of projects pending with them;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether State Governments have made repeated requests to the Government in this regard;

(d) if so, whether the Government would provide the latest position of pending projects to the concerned States; and

(e) if so, the details of those projects along with their present position and by when final decision on those projects would be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c)&(d) : All requests, from State Governments for information regarding the position of Railway projects, are met by the Railways.

(e) : There are 24 projects under New Lines, Gauge Conversion, Doubling, Railway Electrification and Metropolitan Transport Projects which are pending for clearances. The process for obtaining the clearances for these projects has been initiated. Work on them will start after the clearances are available.

A list of projects for which clearances are in various stages of processing is at Appendix.

APPENDIX

APPENDIX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (e) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5792 FOR 30.08.2001

1 Etawah-Mainpuri New Line
2 Kaptanganj-Thave-Chapra Gauge Conversion
3 Katihar-Jogbani Gauge Conversion
4 Gonda-Bahraich Gauge Conversion
5 Samastipur-Khagaria Gauge Conversion
6 Abohar-Fazilka New Line
7 Rewari-Sadulpur Gauge Conversion
8 Dharmavaram-Pakala Gauge Conversion
9 Thanjavur-Villupuram Gauge Conversion
10 Bangalore-Whitefield Quadrupling
11 Mysore-Chamrajnagar Gauge Conversion
12 Patna-Gaya Electrification
13 Ganga Bridge at Patna
14 Kottayam-Erumeli New Line
15 Kakinada-Pithapuram New Line
16 Kuttipuram-Guruvayoor New Line
17 Ganga Bridge at Munger
18 Naupada-Gunupur Gauge Conversion
19 Gonda-Gorakhpur Gauge Conversion
20 Sarupsar-Ganganagar Gauge Conversion
21 Jallandhar-Jammu Tawi Doubling
22 Mughalsarai-Jafrabad Electrification
23 Thane-Mumbra 5th & 6th Line
24 Virar-Dahanu Road Development of facilities for introduction of EMU service
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